

IN THE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AT SHIMLA

RSA No. 283 of 2009

Date of Decision 7th September, 2012

Smt. Ganga Devi, daughter of late Sh. Sohan Singh, resident of village Dokaru, P.O. Rohal, Tehsil Jhandutta, District Bilaspur HP

....Appellant

Versus

- 1. Sh. Bansi Ram son of Sh. Hazaru,*
- 2. Sh. Anant Ram son of Sh. Hazaru,*
- 3. Sh. Des Raj son of late Sh. Ram Lal*
- 4. Sh. Kuldeep Chand son of late Sh. Ram Lal*

All resident of village Dokaru, P.O. Rohal, Tehsil Jhandutta, District Bilaspur HP

.....Respondents

- 5. Sh. Moti Ram son of late Sohan Singh, resident of village Dokaru, P.O. Rohal, Tehsil Jhandutta, District Bilaspur (HP)*

....Proforma Respondent.

Regular Second Appeal under Section 100 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

Coram

The Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dev Darshan Sud, J.

Whether approved for reporting?¹

For the Appellant:

Mr. J.K. Mada, Advocate vice
Mr. Dharamvir Sharma, Advocate.

For Respondent Nos 1 to 4:

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate.

Dev Darshan Sud, J. (oral)

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he has no instructions to appear in the case. Appeal stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

September 7th, 2012
ms

(Dev Darshan Sud),
Judge

¹ Whether Reporters of Local Papers may be allowed to see the judgment? Yes