

RSA No. 283 of 2009

10.8.2015 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1 to 4.

CMP No. 484 of 2009

This application shall be considered at the time of final hearing.

**(Rajiv Sharma),
Judge**

August 10, 2015
(Kalpana)

