

RSA No. 283 of 2009

7.11.2019 **Present:** Ms.Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellant.

 Mr.Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.
 1 to 4.

On request made on behalf of appellant, on the ground that learned arguing counsel Mr.Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate is out of station, matter is adjourned for four weeks. List thereafter.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

7th November, 2019
(Keshav)