

RSA No. 283 of 2009

18.12.2019 **Present:** Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

 Mr.Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.
 1 to 4.

On joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
adjourned for **25th March, 2020**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.

18th December, 2019
(Keshav)