

Ganga Devi v. Bansi Ram (since deceased)

RSA No. 283 of 2009

26.4.2023 Present: Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Last opportunity of four weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the appellant to take steps for the service of proposed LR No. 2 (d), enabling the Registry to issue notice returnable within four weeks thereafter, failing which, this court shall be constrained to dismiss the appeal for want of prosecution.

April 26, 2023
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**