

Ganga Devi Vs. Bansi Ram

RSA No. 283/2009

18.07.2023 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate vice counsel, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant seeks a week's time to deposit the publication charges in terms of order dated 17.05.2023. Prayer is accepted. Let needful be done within a week.

As prayed for, list on 24.08.2023.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

18th July, 2023_(Rohit)