

Ganga Devi Vs. Bansi Ram

RSA No. 283 of 2009

24.08.2023

Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate,
for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate,
with Ms. Shruti Sharma, Advocate,
for respondents No. 1(i) and
1(ii) and 2 to 4.

Name of respondents No. 5 stand
deleted vide order dated
18.05.2015,

Notice issued to respondent No.
2(d) was returned back by the advertising
agency on the ground that the services of
the Agency have been terminated,
therefore, publication be made by sending
the notice directly to the Newspaper
having wide circulation in the area and
the publication be made on 19.10.2023.
List thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

August 24, 2023
(*ravinder*)