

Ganga devi Vs. Banssi Ram

RSA No. 283 of 2009

19.10.2023 **Present:** Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1(i) and 1(ii) and 2 to 4.

Name of respondents No. 5 stand deleted vide order dated 18.05.2015.

A week's time prayed for filing process fee.

Allowed. Thereafter, the publication notice be issued, returnable for 4th December, 2023.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

October 19, 2023
(ravinder)