

Ganga Devi Vs. Bansil Ram & Ors.

RSA No.283 of 2009

04.12.2023 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1(i), 1(ii), 2(a) to 2(d), 3 & 4.
Name of respondent No.5 stands already deleted.

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to respondent No.2(d) received back duly published, however, none has appeared on his behalf. Hence, he is proceeded against *ex-parte*.

As prayed for, list for final hearing after four weeks.

December 04, 2023
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**