

Ganga Devi Vs. Bansi Ram & Ors.

RSA No.283 of 2009

22.03.2024

Present: Mr. Vedant, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta,
Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for respondents
No.1(i), 1(ii), 2(a) to 2(c), 3 and 4.

Name of respondent No.5 stands already
deleted vide Order dated 18.05.2015.

None for respondent No.2(d).

CMP(M) No.609 of 2022

Appellant has moved this application, under
Order XXII Rules 4, 9 and 11 read with Section 151 of
CPC, for brining on record LR's of respondent No.2-
Anant Ram, who, as per application, has expired on
25.01.2022. Names of the LR's of respondent No.2 have
been mentioned in para No.2 of the application.

Except proposed LR No.2(d), other LR's No.2(a)
to 2(c) have put appearance through Mr. Sumit Sharma,
Advocate.

In view of the no objection, made by learned
counsel for the non-applicants, the application is
allowed. The proposed LR's of respondent No.2 are
ordered to be brought on record, as respondents No.2(a)
to 2(d). Registry to carry out necessary corrections in
the cause title.

Application is, thus, disposed of.

RSA No.283 of 2009

Since respondent No.2(a) to 2(c) are being represented, as such, notice of the appeal be issued to respondent No.2(d) for 09.05.2024.

March 22, 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge