

Ganga Devi Vs. Bansi Ram (deceased) through LRs.

RSA No.283 of 2009

09.05.2024

Present: Mr. Vedant Ranta, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for respondents No.1(i), 1(ii), 2(a) to 2(c), 3 and 4.

None for respondent No.2(d).

Name of respondent No.5 stands deleted vide order dated 18.05.2015.

Today, the case has been fixed for the service of respondents No.2(d). However, at this stage, it has been submitted by learned vice counsel, appearing for the appellant, that the sole appellant has expired.

Time sought to move an appropriate application for bringing on record LR's of the sole appellant. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 13.06.2024.

May 09, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge