

**Ganga Devi Vs. Bansi Ram (deceased) through LRs**

**RSA No. 283 of 2009**

13.06.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Digvijay, Advocate vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for respondents No.1(i) 1(ii), 2(a) to 2(c), 3 and 4.

None for respondent No.2(d).

Name of respondent No.5 stands deleted, vide order dated 18.5.2015.

**CMP (M) No.699 of 2024**

By way of the present application, a prayer has been made to bring on record the proposed legal representatives of the sole appellant, who, as per the application, has expired on 04.02.2024, leaving behind her legal representatives, named in para 2 of the application.

In view of the no objection made by learned counsel appearing for the respondents, the application is allowed, subject to all just exceptions and the proposed legal representatives are ordered to be brought on record as appellants No.1(a) to 1(d).

The application stands disposed of.

**RSA No.283 of 2009**

Amended memo of parties be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

In addition to this, steps for the service of respondent No.2(d), be taken within a period of seven days from today. Thereafter, notices be issued to him for **8<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

June 13, 2024<sub>(ps)</sub>