

Ganga Devi Vs. Bansi Ram (deceased) through LRs

RSA No.283 of 2009

08.08.2024

Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for respondents No.1(i), 1(ii), 2(a) to 2(c), 3 and 4.

None for respondent No.2(d).

Name of respondent No.5 stands deleted, vide order dated 18.05.2015.

Since, steps have not been taken for the service of respondent No.2(d), as such, notice could not be issued against respondent No.2(d).

Let notice be issued against respondent No.2(d), for 26.09.2024, on taking steps, within a period of seven days, from today.

August 08, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge