

**Ganga Devi vs. Bansi Lal (deceased) through
LRs.**

RSA No. 283 of 2009

02.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice, Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(i), 1(ii), 2(a) to 2(c), 3 and 4.

None for respondent No. 2(d).

Name of respondent No. 5 stands deleted, vide order dated 18.05.2015.

CMP(M) No. 2016 of 2025

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the legal heirs of deceased respondent No. 1(a), one Sh. Om Prakash, returnable within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, reply, if any, be filed on behalf of contesting respondents

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

December 2nd, 2025
(Susheel)