

**Ganga Devi Vs. Bansi Lal (deceased) through
LRs.**

RSA No. 283 of 2009

6.3.2026 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No.1(i), 1(ii), 2(a) to 2(c), 3 and 4.

None for respondent No.2(d).

Name of respondent No.5 stands deleted vide
order dated 18.5.2015.

It is stated that the deceased respondent
No.1(i)-Om Prakash has died leaving behind two daughters
namely Kiran Bala and Prem Lata.

Let complete details of his legal heirs be
furnished by way of filing appropriate application within a
week and list the matter thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

6th March, 2026
(Chander)