

Ganga Devi (deceased) through LRs vs. Bansi Lal (deceased) through LRs.

RSA No. 283 of 2009

23.3.2026 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No.1(i), 1(ii), 2(a) to 2(c), 3 and 4.

None for respondent No.2(d).

Name of respondent No.5 stands deleted vide
order dated 18.5.2015.

Appropriate application has not been filed. List
the matter for consideration after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Chander)